# M18000008253

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
04540 438.75
00647 00524 90 days
W18 - 11459

Office Use Only



000308530970

02/02/18--01009--021 \*\*130.00

09/05/18--01002--013 \*\*638.75

D BRUCE SEP 10 2018

W18-73898



August 14, 2018

DIEGO FIGUEROA 1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD STE 109 WESTON, FL 33326

SUBJECT: CROWN AMA LLC Ref. Number: W18000073898

We have received your document for CROWN AMA LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$638.75.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

638.75The certificate of good standing from Delaware must be dated within 90 days.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 618A00016837



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 20, 2018

DIEGO FIGUEROA 1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD, STE 109 WESTON, FL 33326 US

SUBJECT: CROWN AMA LLC Ref. Number: W18000058460

We have received your document for CROWN AMA LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$638.75.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00014927

RECEIVED 2018 AUG-6 AN 10: 29



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 22, 2018

DIEGO FIGUEROA 1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLVD, STE 109 WESTON, FL 33326 US

SUBJECT: CROWN AMA Ref. Number: W18000058460

We have received your document for CROWN AMA and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a limited liability company in the state of Florida must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." Please add the appropriate designation to the name of your limited liability company or to the alternate name you have selected for the state of Florida, if your name is unavailable in this state. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable limited liability company suffixes in Florida: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC." The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$638.75.

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

The certificate of existence must be issued within the last 90 days by the Secretary of State which has custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which the above listed entity is incorporated/organized.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

dD

Contract to the second

Judy A Leggett Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 718A00013096

www.sunbiz.org

#### COVER LETTER

S. Francisco (1986)

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	s						
SUBJE	CT: CROWN AMA LLC							
		Name of I	imited Liability C	Company				
		rign Limited Liability Comp I to register the above refere						
Please	return all correspondence co	oncerning this matter to the	following:					
	DIEGO FIGUEI	ROA						
		Na	me of Person					
	E&F LATIN GE	ROUP LLC						
Firm/Company								
	1820 N CORPO	RATE LAKES BLVD STE	109					
			Address					
	WESTON FL 3	3326						
		City/St	ate and Zip Code					
	Diego@eflatinacc	ounting.com						
	<u>•</u>	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)			
For fur	her information concerning	this matter, please call:						
	DIEGO FIGUEROA		at (954	384 856	55			
	Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number			
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division of Registrati Clifton Br 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301			
Enclose	d is a check for the following \$125.00 Filing Fee	ng amount:  \$\forall \$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	S155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cerof Status & Certified Copy			

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(anc or r oreign r	imited Liability Company; must include "Limi	ted Liability Compa	ny," "L.L.C.," or "LLC."	7)
e unavailable enter alternate nar	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	lorida. The alternate to	une must include "Limited Li	ability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
		3 82-20	171174	nber, if applicable)
Jurisdiction under the law of win	ch foreign limited liability company is organized)	<i>3.</i>	(FFI mun	nber, if applicable)
2005/2017				
07/05/2017	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	to registration.)		
		mine penalty (unitry)	NW 42 AV	
13061 NW 42 AV (Street Address of Pr	initial Office)	6	NW 42 AV (Mailing Ad	kiress)
MIAMI FL 33054	uacipa Gracej	MIA	MI FL 33054	
				<del>_</del>
ut d eddener	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be	ox NOT accept	able)	
Name and street address		F	-	
Name:	E & F LATIN GROUP LLC	<del>.</del>	-	
Office Address:	1820 N CORPORATE LAKES BLV	/D STE 109	_	
Office Address.	WESTON		, Florida 33326 (Zip code)	
	WESTON (City)		_ , Florida(Zin c	ode)
	c		<u></u>	
	(Registered age:	nt's signature)		<del></del>
	who	has/have autho	rity to manage is/are	;
The name, title or capa	acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address:	has/have autho <u>Title o</u>	rity to manage is/are r Capacity:	: Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	has/have autho <u>Title o</u>	rity to manage is/are r Capacity:	: Name and Address:
The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> MGR	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE	has/have autho <u>Title o</u>	rity to manage is/are	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	has/have autho Title of	rity to manage is/are	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity: MGR	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054	has/have autho <u>Title o</u>	rity to manage is/are	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL. 33054  LUISA MORENO	has/have autho Title o	rity to manage is/are	: Name and Address:
Title or Capacity: MGR	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054	has/have autho	rity to manage is/are	Name and Address:
MGR MGR	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054	has/have autho Title o	rity to manage is/are	Name and Address:
MGR  MGR  MGR  Jsc attachments if neces	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054  ssary)	110e 0	Сараспу.	
MGR  MGR  MGR  Jsc attachments if neces	Name and Address: TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV MIAMI FL 33054  ssary)	If duly authent	icated by the official	having custody of records in
MGR  MGR  Jsc attachments if neces  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s	Name and Address:  TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  ssary)  c of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification intermitted)	old, duly authent	icated by the official ign language, a trans	having custody of records in lation of the certificate under
MGR  MGR  MGR  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s	Name and Address:  TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  ssary)  c of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification accordance with section 605.0 of the Department of State constitutes as	old, duly authent icate is in a fore 203 (1) (b), Float a third degree for	icated by the official ign language, a trans	having custody of records in lation of the certificate under ware that any false information in s.817.155, F.S.
MGR  MGR  Jsc attachments if neces  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s	Name and Address:  TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FL 33054  ssary)  c of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification accordance with section 605.0 of the Department of State constitutes as	old, duly authent icate is in a fore 203 (1) (b), Float a third degree for	icated by the official ign language, a trans	having custody of records in lation of the certificate under ware that any false information in s.817.155, F.S.
MGR  MGR  Use attachments if neces  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s	Name and Address:  TREISI P. ANDRADE  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FI. 33054  LUISA MORENO  13061 NW 42 AV  MIAMI FI. 33054  ssary)  c of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certificulamitted)	old, duly authent icate is in a fore 203 (1) (b), Float a third degree for	icated by the official ign language, a trans	having custody of records in lation of the certificate under ware that any false information in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CROWN AMA LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CROWN AMA LLC"

WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 203342463

Date: 08-30-18

6467077 8300 SR# 20186440580